HIROKO MIYAZAKI

DATE OF BIRTH: December 17, 1969

PERSONAL RECORD

June 23, 2025

April

December
September
January
April

May

April

April
July
June
January
June
June

June

1996

2001
2004
2005
2006
2007
2013

2014
2017
2021
2024
2024
2024
2025

Completion of legal training, at The Legal Training and Research Institute of
Japan Registered as Attorney-at-Law

Joined Showa Law Office (Currently, Jones Day)

Joined Asahi Koma Law Office (Currently, Nishimura & Asahi), Tokyo Japan
Joined Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, Seattle, Washington

Admitted in New York State as attorney

Rejoined to Asahi Koma

Japan Lead counsel, Dell Japan, Inc.

General Counsel, Division Head of Legal and Compliance Division,

Alcon Japan Ltd. (Novartis Group Company at that time)

Part-time lecturer, Department of Law, Keio University Faculty of Law
General Counsel, Director, Legal Affairs, 3M Japan Ltd.

VP and Managing Director (Representative Director), 3M Japan Ltd.
Counsel, Attorney at Law, GIT Law Office, LC (Current)

Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Marubeni Corporation (Current)
Director, NH Foods Ltd. (Current)

Director, Dream Incubator Inc.(Current)



	英文

