Marubeni

HIROKO MIYAZAKI

DATE OF BIRTH: December 17, 1969



PERSONAL RECORD

June 23, 2025

April	1996	Completion of legal training, at The Legal Training and Research Institute of Japan Registered as Attorney-at-Law
		Joined Showa Law Office (Currently, Jones Day)
December	2001	Joined Asahi Koma Law Office (Currently, Nishimura & Asahi), Tokyo Japan
September	2004	Joined Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, Seattle, Washington
January	2005	Admitted in New York State as attorney
April	2006	Rejoined to Asahi Koma
May	2007	Japan Lead counsel, Dell Japan, Inc.
April	2013	General Counsel, Division Head of Legal and Compliance Division,
		Alcon Japan Ltd. (Novartis Group Company at that time)
April	2014	Part-time lecturer, Department of Law, Keio University Faculty of Law
July	2017	General Counsel, Director, Legal Affairs, 3M Japan Ltd.
June	2021	VP and Managing Director (Representative Director), 3M Japan Ltd.
January	2024	Counsel, Attorney at Law, GIT Law Office, LC (Current)
June	2024	Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Marubeni Corporation (Current)
June	2024	Director, NH Foods Ltd. (Current)
June	2025	Director, Dream Incubator Inc.(Current)